3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-18-013906 31A062018 | TB | TE
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE ST CR 21125170 e Tee T

£ ECR-22-144974 05JUL2022 | TB GB

21510761 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL F | ECR-24-216235 2002024 | TB | RK

2151076-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

7-2151076-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - | | 1803945-7 TONKER - 1300
CRIMP STZE TYPE -] 22278-5 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 1299
WIRE 11 07 om [ 0427 C -2 ]2 4-18032-3  [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
INSUL |1 45 mm [ 0571 n -] 1803944-1  |SPACER, TONKER 1297

PPl ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 12860
408-35047 L) RN 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1255
| 1 | 1 | 8-1655316-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M5 X 65 1254
-] 2844938-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE - 1253
-] - 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i 5119087 -8 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: GRACE 2.0 EV SERIES REC CONTACT - | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE NN 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
1.40-2.00 wm [.055-.079 IN] 0.98-1.58 mm [.039-.062 IN] Sl 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 1241
14 5405 ) - - -] 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
XEEMM%[QN -] - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION - - - -2 ]2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1197
-] 1-690438-0 [FRONT STRIP GUIDE 1195
TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - ] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
1971031~ 1 19710312 -] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 198
-] 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER - 18?2
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
L f -] 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
m;% ng EWF;I%NQHGHT %E%EHEEGQEWNG -2 ]2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66

YR o5 0 05 L 006 001 0 -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |[SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161

TN 910 05 1 00aes 001 s | - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160

28 AWG 4/ - V- - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159

SR e e *WARN T NG - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 44 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B I 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |03
L SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO O [Ty e LI S -
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPLER N R I 2119653-1  |FEED CAM. POST FEED 47
A\ RecomENdED SPARE PARTS SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -] 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
-] 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC |44
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ! ! 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B I c079383->  |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20) 133
| 2 | 2 | 1-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B S oD, COMERE S, JOF -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L 306830-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 2407925 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i 1-1520926-9 |STRIP GUIDE - | cd
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. - W W 980371-4 SCR, SAT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
-] 2119533-3  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
N 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR T3
-] 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
-] 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR I
N - | ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
N - ] 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N ] 2-1633127-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 047 18
-] 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 15
-] 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] 1-1633962-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 1 SPACER, CRIMPER - ?
N 3-1633730-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
77| -2 |-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
Z5RTGZ0T — e
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i?LEY 26AU62011 % TE qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2OAUGZ20T 1 [NaME ‘
mm S X1 Ocean Side fFeed
@ E E\EE %E PRODEJCT SPEC App ‘ \7C q % or
E:::: 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B /x ‘ O O 7 7 9 (EE;E:]E w 5 w O 7 6
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISR Oy Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
‘ég!gggﬂ!!%%
N R
SE— REF
REF
SEE DETAIL A~ =0
§=§i TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
%m = REF
44 .61£0.05

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

%z

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

N =

[T 1]

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

IREF

Gty DWYN_HN 26AUG2OT] . TE Connectivity
c% e 26AUG20TT _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS: o QLERANCES UKLESS D SHAUGP 0T T [nane ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
b r Applicator
{iﬁ; Ei 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}51076
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o [SIEET 5 0Ty R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



